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R HaES &%k Bi<t BHAS e
R PART NAME.

No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 5121 0001 000 I oy ENGINE 1 GXBOOIRH-TXF2
2 | 5362 0011 000 AY'Y)—> ASSY |SCREEN ASSY| 1
3 | 5121 0002 000 Tk BRACKET 1
4 | 5121 0003 000 TETE ADAPTER 1
5 | 5121 0004 000 R—R BASE 1
6 | 5374 0028 000 S MUFFLER 1
7 | 53740022 100 RIN—JFLRE SPARK ARRESTER | 1
8 | 04322105008 YLD SCREW 1 M5 x 8
9 | 5374 0027 000 TAILIA— DEFLECTOR | 1
10 | 5121 0017 000 JTL—k PLATE 1
11 | 5121 0018 000 JL—k PLATE 1
12 | 5121 0019 000 TSIk BRACKET 1
13 | 5121 0063 000 R—2 HOSE 1
14 | 5121 0064 000 e VAW N HOSEBAND | 2
15 | 5362 0021 000 7o )—F AIR CLEANER | 1

15-1 ZSP821575 IL AV ASSY ELEMENT ASSY 1
16 | 5121 0028 000 ITh—5— INSULATOR | 1
17 | 5121 0029 000 $13— COVER 1
18 | 5121 0031 000 JL—k PLATE 1
19 | 5121 0032 000 TSIk BRACKET 1
20 | 5121 0033 000 H3— COVER 1
21 | 3570 0005 100 RILE BOLT 1
22 | 3570 0005 200 RILE BOLT 1
23 | F301 0108 000 FFubk NUT 6 M8
24 | 5121 0037 000 *v GEAR 1
25 | K710 0108 016 FLk BOLT 8 M8 x 16(7T)
26 | K700 0106 012 FARILE BOLT 4 M6 x 12(7T)
27 | K814 0110 040 FARILE BOLT 4 | MI10 x 40(8T)
28 | K710 0110 030 FARILE BOLT 2 | M10 x 30(7T)
29 | K710 0108 012 FARJLE BOLT 14
30 | 0350 0140 822 PW WASHER 6
31 | F301 0110 000 FFrubk NUT 6 M10
32 | 5121 0038 000 Aoalb—4 INSULATOR | 1
33 | 5121 0039 000 A2l —4 INSULATOR | 1
34 | 5121 0041 000 Aoalb—4 INSULATOR | 1
35 | 5121 0042 000 Aoalb—4 INSULATOR | 1
36 | 5121 0065 000 FTANI—5 COOLER 1
37 | 5121 0066 000 TSIk BRACKET 1
38 | 5121 0067 000 TSk BRACKET 1
39 | 5121 0068 000 TSk BRACKET 1
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R HRES 1B %k Bt HEASH e
&R & 44 B PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION | FRrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
40 | 5121 0047 000 HN— COVER 2
41 | A252 0960 012 FSRIARS SCREW 2 M6 X 12
42 | 3676 0539 000 yo0F CLAMP 1
43 | K700 0106 020 FrJLk BOLT 2
44 | 5362 0003 000 *— KEY 1
45 | 3661 1457 100 9T CLIP 6
46 | H154 0108 016 + L AB BOLT 2
47 | 5121 0057 000 I3k BRACKET 1
48 | 3726 0315 000 2P GROMMET | 2
49 | A351 0108 002 Urvhk NUT 2 M8
50 | 5121 0058 000 ULk BOLT 1
51 | 5121 0059 000 ISy BRACKET 1
52 | 5121 0061 000 Aoalb—4 INSULATOR | 1 | ~No. 9670020
52 | 5121 0061 001 RNV INSULATOR | 1 | No.9670021 ~
53 | 5121 4036 000 4T PIPE 2
54 | A252 0180 020 FSRaRD SCREW 2
55 | 5121 0062 000 T —kFa—T TUBE 1
56 | 5121 0071 000 R—R HOSE 1
57 | 5121 0072 000 R—R HOSE 1
58 | 5121 0073 000 R—RINUR BAND 4
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5121 020A >~ >F )V b ENGINE TILT

28 5121P 020A 00001

R HmEs {E1 %1 i<t HERSH e
B & 48 FR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 0201 000 TS yk BRACKET 1
2 | 51210214 000 iy RV N RUBBER 4
3 | 51210215000 77— PULLEY 4
4 | 5121 0216 000 Ey PIN 4
5 | K710 0108 016 FrRILk BOLT 4 | M8 x16(7T)
6 | 03500161 030 PW WASHER 4 | 10 x 30 x 3.2
7 | K7100110 016 FrRJLk BOLT 12
8 | 5121 0217 000 IS vk BRACKET | 2
9 | 51210218 000 AR—H— SPACER 2
10 | 5121 0219 000 JL—k PLATE 2
11 | F301 0110 000 FFyk NUT 4 M10
12 | A110 0108 040 ALk BOLT 2 M8 X 40
13 | A301 0108 001 Fuk NUT 2 M8
14 | 5121 0221 000 JL—k PLATE 1
15 | 5121 0222 000 TS vk BRACKET 1
16 | 5116 4356 001 E—4 MOTOR 1
17 | 5116 4357 000 HA— COVER 1
18 | F204 0106 016 +LRA BOLT 2 M6 X 16
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R BHamES &% At BERSH 25
B 4 R PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | F300 0106 000 Frok NUT 2 M6

20 | K700 0106 012 FrRJLk BOLT 3 | M6 x12(7T)

21 | 5121 0223 000 TZrvk BRACKET 1

22 | 0750 0560 044 7Yy BEARING 4

23 | 5121 0224 000 4 13 GEAR 13 1

24 | 5121 0225 000 4 13 GEAR 13 1

25 | A351 0108 002 U vk NUT 8 M8

26 | K710 0108 020 FrRJLk BOLT 4 | M8 x2007T)

27 | 0350 0140 822 PW WASHER 4| 8x22x16

28 | 5121 0226 000 HN— COVER 1

29 | 3661 1457 100 AP CLIP 4

30 | 0741 0004 200 cy>y C RING 4

31 | 8001 0631 000 R DAMPER 1

32 | A252 0160 020 FSRORD SCREW 4

33 | 5210 0099 100 SK/INfH— BAND 1

34 | 03500130 613 PW WASHER 4| 6x13x10

35 | A350 0106 002 Urwhk NUT 4
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5121 050A %> 7 (7 2—x)V) TANK(FUEL)

5121P 050A 000 03

R HmEs {E1 %1 i<t HERSH e
B & 48 FR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 0501 000 By TANK 1
2 | 5121 0509 000 ITS79k BRACKET 1
3 | 35700561000 | Ja—IJLIfJLA— | FUELSTRAINER | 1
4 | 53620315 000 =R HOSE 1
5 | 5121 0527 000 =2 HOSE 1
6 | 0050 3110 006 R—=29)y T CLAMP HOSE | 4
7 | K700 0106 016 Fav Lk BOLT 1 M6 X 16(7T)
8 | F300 0106 000 FFvk NUT 1 M6
9 | 5374 0303 000 Fov CAP 1
10 | 5121 0523 000 iy RV N RUBBER 4
11 | 5121 0524 000 TS5 vk BRACKET 1
12 | 5121 0525 000 oY SENSOR 1
13 | K710 0110 020 FRJLk BOLT 4
14 | 5121 0526 000 Tuiy WASHER 4
15 | K700 0106 012 Fav Lk BOLT 12| M6 x 12(7T)
16 | 0833 0001 200 L=ILTYLN SEAL WASHER 1 M12 B
17 | K712 0112 020 FJLE BOLT 1
18 | K710 0108 016 FRILk BOLT 2 | M8 x16(7T)
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R HRES B4 Bt S "%
B 4 R PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | F242 0105 010 FRELRA SCREW 5
20 | 3570 0535 000 I1ILAE FILTER 1
21 | 3637 0254 000 TSRFYIINUR BAND 2
22 | 5121 0528 000 ITR—5 INSULATOR | 1
23 | 5121 0531 000 R—RAHN— TUBE 1
24 | 3718 3192 000 aVNGT—hFa—7 TUBE 1
25 | 5121 6128 000 TLA4 RUBBER 1
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5121 060A 7>V 7 ELECTRIC

5121P 060A 000 04-01

5121P 060A 000 04-02

2023/March

CG271



R #®RES EE ZIF B RS %
B &4 R PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 5121 0601 000 RSl BATTERY 1
2 | 51210602 000 JL—k PLATE 1
3 | 03500140618 PW WASHER 4
4 | A300 0106 001 Fwk NUT 4 M6
5 | 5121 0603 000 JL—k PLATE 1
6 | F242 0103012 FRELRA SCREW 4 M3 x 12
7 | F3000103 001 FFvk NUT 4 M3
8 | 5347 0208 000 RAYF SWITCH 1
9 | K710 0108 016 FAILE 16 | M8 x 16(7T)
10 | 5121 0604 000 IS5 vk BRACKET 1
11 | K700 0106 012 FrRJLk BOLT 4 | M6 x 12(7T)
12 | 5121 0615 000 L¥alL—4% REGULATOR | 1
13 | K700 0106 020 FrRILE BOLT 2
14 | 5121 0605 000 TSIk BRACKET 1
15 | F154 0108 016 tLRA BOLT 2
16 | 0521 0106 000 REY R PIN 2
17 | 5121 0606 000 IS vk BRACKET 2
18 | 0350 0140 822 PW WASHER 7
19 | 5121 0607 000 Tk BRACKET 1
21 | 5313 0329 200 dLA3 RUBBER 6
22 | 5121 0631 000 aYkA—3ASSY CONTROL BOX 1
23 | 5121 0608 000 JL—k PLATE 2
24 | 5121 0609 000 ITh—5— INSULATOR | 2
26 | 5121 0611 000 T3k BRACKET 1
27 | 5121 0612 000 TS vk BRACKET 1
28 | K814 0108 060 FrRILk BOLT 1 M8 x 60(8T)
29 | 0357 0510 816 H IR SPRING 2
30 | A301 0108 001 Fwk NUT 4 VE]
31 | 5121 0619 000 Ra—L VOLUME 1
32 | 3563 0215 001 RAYF SWITCH 1
33 | 51210616 001 TARTLA DISPLAY 1
34 | 5353 0203 000 RAYF SWITCH 2
35 | 3718 0425000 | A—RAyFAssy SWICTH 1
35-1| 3718 0425 100 F*—Assy KEY 1
36 | 5121 0617 000 TSk BRACKET 1
37 | F300 0106 000 FFuk NUT 5 M6
38 | 5121 0641 000 75922507 (F40) LAMP 1
39 | 5121 0642 000 | 75wy a5y (F74) LAMP 1
40 | 5121 0643000 | 75vias>F (7H) LAMP 1
41 | A242 0104 012 FRaRS SCREW 6 M4 x 12
CG271 9 2023/March



Rl #RES @5 I B S %
&R & 44 B PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION | FRrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
42 | F300 0104 001 Frok NUT 8 M4
43 | 5116 4355 000 RAYF SWITCH 2
44 | 5121 0618 000 JL—k PLATE 1
45 | 51170849000 | + 4 (42 ) SENSOR 1
46 | A110 0106 030 ALk BOLT 2
47 | F301 0108 000 FHobk NUT 4 M8
48 | 5121 0644 000 IS vk BRACKET 1
49 | 4106 0237 000 o4 SENSOR 1
50 | H242 0104 016 FRELAB SCREW 2 M4 x 16
51 | 5121 0645 000 JL—k PLATE 1
52 | 5121 0646 000 T34 9k BRACKET 1
53 | 5121 0647 000 IS4y BRACKET 1
54 | 5314 0205 000 = HORN 1
55 | 5119 3151 000 ToTT ANTENNA 1
56 | 5121 0652 000 r—INL CABLE 1
57 | 5119 2306 000 oY (A7) SENSOR 2
58 | K700 0106 016 FrRJLb BOLT 4 | M6 x 16(7T)
59 | 0562 0108 022 ESTAIEY PIN 1
60 | 0523 0108 000 RAFvTEY PIN SNAP 1
61 | 5121 0648 000 JL—k PLATE 1
62 | 0350 0140 818 PW WASHER 1
63 | A110 0108 040 RILE BOLT 2 M8 X 40
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5121 070A /»—> X HARNESS

5121P 070A 000 04

R BERES B Bt S w5
&R &% 5 PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 0702 000 IN—FRR HARNESS 1
1-1| 0980 1001 002 Ea—X FUSE 5 10A( 77)
1-2| 0980 1001 502 Eai—X FUSE 1 15A(F)
1-3| 0980 1002 002 Ea—X FUSE 2 20A(#)
1-4| 0980 1003 002 Ea—X FUSE 2 30A( %)
1-6 | 3570 0723 000 JL— RELAY 5
1-7| 5121 0705 000 JL— RELAY 8
2 | 51210703 000 IN—FR HARNESS 1
3 | 51210704 000 IN—FRR HARNESS 1
4 | 36430217 000 I(FRI—K MINUSCODE | 1
5 | 3522 0231 000 I(FRa—FK MINUSCODE | 2
6 | 0040 1302 500 Saiyk GROMMET | 1
7 | 35220238 100 By TRA TAPTIGHT | 2
8 | K710 0108 012 FrRJLk BOLT 1
9 | 0980 7201 304 TFSRa—F CODE 1
10 | K700 0106 012 Fr Lk BOLT 1 M6 X 12(7T)
11 | 3712 0315 000 A ri CLIP 20
12 | 36A3 0606 000 INUR BAND 2
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R BRES B Eidio & RS e
ETTEZE PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
13 | 3637 0254 000 TSRFYIINUR BAND 12
14 | 5119 0906 000 IN—HRR HARNESS 1
15 | K700 0106 014 FrkJLk BOLT 2 M6 X 14(7T)
CG271 12 2023/March



5121 100A 7 L-— /I FRAME

5121P 100A 000 00

%)
-

<
L

w

o

S

=2

-

S
# 3
Ewm
E s
"3

s

1)

o

[

=

S|l =

=l =
&%
BoOE|

N o

gl =
B Plo|l-|~|~]|~-
B g~

L

= Clr|e|lx
< | HlE|u|lw|w
= ols|=l=21>=
b al2|2|a|2
x 2|00 |0
o

nﬂnkle\
molslglLL]y
L ol DY R R e
ﬁ.._h”_.m/._u._u._u

o|lo|lo|lo|o

—|o|o|lo|o
iy s|l@|o|]o|o]|o
Z| Q||| v | ©
H ||| |x2|x®
o2 xlo|2|2|2]2
LJQo|l—|—=|~|~
%PNZZZZ

X | ow|w|w|w
%M34567

2023/March

13

CG271



5121 120A 7373— COVER ﬁ

5121P 120A 000 06-01

5121P 120A 000 06-02
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Rt HRES B Rt BRASH e
B &4 R PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 5121 1201 002 H— COVER 1 ~No. 9670020 by ThiN—
1 | 5121 1201 003 HN— COVER 1 No. 9670021 ~ by ThiN—
2 | 51211202 003 HiN— COVER 1 F4RA— (L)
3 | 5121 1203 003 HN— COVER 1 H48h3— (R)
4 | 5121 1204 002 HN— COVER 1 JF7HN— (L)
5 | 5121 1205 002 HN— COVER 1 Y7 H/3— (R)
6 | 5121 1206 000 H— COVER 1
7 | 5121 1207 000 445 FILTER 1
8 | 5121 1208 000 A=K GUARD 1
9 | 5121 1217 000 A—k GUARD 1
10 | 5121 1227 000 H—FK GUARD 2
11 | 5121 1228 000 H—F GUARD 1
12 | 5121 1235 000 T34k BRACKET 1
13 | 5121 1236 000 TSIk BRACKET 1
14 | 5121 1237 000 Aoalb—4 INSULATOR | 1
15 | 5204 3105 100 RbwsS—=T L GROMMET | 2
16 | 0560 0110 060 RALF2—TEY PIN 2
17 | K710 0110 016 FARJLE BOLT 16
18 | 0350 0151 026 PW WASHER 2
19 | 0521 0110 000 REY R PIN 2
20 | F301 0108 000 FFwvk NUT 9 VE]

21 | K700 0106 012 Fav Lk BOLT 8 | M6 x 12(7T)

22 | 5310 1224 100 IS vk BRACKET 4
23 | 5310 1224 000 AT SPRING 4 t1.0
24 | 5121 1238 000 (PN TRIM 1
25 | 5121 1239 000 HN— COVER 1
26 | A110 0108 030 RILE BOLT 2 M8 x 30
27 | 5121 1241 000 SvF LATCH 1
28 | 5121 1242 000 TSk BRACKET 1
29 | 5121 1243 000 TSIk BRACKET 1
30 | A301 0108 003 Fuk NUT 2 M8
31 | 0350 0140 822 PW WASHER 7
32 | K7100108 016 FRJLE BOLT 6 | M8 x16(7T)

33 | 3726 0315 000 JRAYE GROMMET | 4
34 | 5121 1244 000 EMAVES VIS BOLT 10 M6 X 20
35 | 5121 1244 501 Ty WASHER 12
36 | 5121 1245 000 TSk BRACKET 1
37 | 5121 1246 000 TS5k BRACKET 1
38 | 5121 1247 001 FN— COVER 1
39 | 5121 1251 000 1oalb—4 INSULATOR | 1
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R HRES 1B %k Bi<t HEASH e
&R & 2 B PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION | FRrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
40 | 5121 6124 000 IT—5 INSULATOR | 2
41 | 5121 1252 000 I3k BRACKET 4
42 | 51211253 000 T3k BRACKET 2
43 | 5121 1254 000 JL—k PLATE 1
44 | 5121 1255 000 T34yk BRACKET 1
45 | 5121 1256 000 JTL—bk PLATE 1
46 | F300 0106 000 FFobk NUT 8 M6
47 | 5121 1262 000 IT—5 INSULATOR | 2
48 | 5121 1263 000 foialb—4 INSULATOR | 3
49 | 5121 1264 000 A2l —4 INSULATOR | 1
CG271 16 2023/March
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5121 210A &—% MOTOR

5121P 210A 000 02

R BERES B ERASH o
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 800A 000 Sy 3VASSY EQUIPMENT | 2
2 | K712 0110 025 FJLk BOLT 16
3 | 51212102 000 R7arvk SPROCKET | 2
4 | 03500171 640 PW WASHER 2
5 | A312 0101 621 FruRILF vk NUT 2
6 | 05200140 032 JJEY PIN SPLIT 2
7 | 5121 2104 000 s0—35 CRAWLER | 2
So1| 5121 9001 000 VIS A V] SPIKE Set 1 B OPTION
-1 | 5121 9002 000 RISMY SPIKE 14 OPTION
-2 | 5121 9005 000 RILE BOLT 14 OPTION
-3 | A360 0101 202 sSwW WASHER 14 OPTION
-4 | A301 0112 001 Tk NUT 14 OPTION
CG271 18 2023/March




5121 220A 7>V > ROLLER

15—,

5121P 220A 000 01

R HRES B Bt A o
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 51212201 000 TV ASSY ROLLER 4
1-2| 3643 2107 000 TNy SHAFT 1
1-3| 0751 0062 040 7Yy BEARING 2
1-4| 3611 2113 011 FAIL—IL SEAL OIL 2
1-5| 0741 0004 700 cyvy RING 2
1-6| 3611 2114 011 T X vy TB CAP 2
1-7| A300 0114 001 Fuk NUT 1 M14
1-8| 0350 0161 430 PW WASHER 2
1-9| A360 0101 402 sSwW Sw 2
1-10| 3611 2106 000 | T2 AT F b NUT 1
1-11 | A650 0100 600 J)—2R=v7IL NIPPLE GREASE | 1 A-M6
2 | 5121 2203 000 TS5 vk BRACKET 2
3 | 5121 2204 000 T2 ASSY ROLLER 6
3-2| 3537 2124 001 2asIyia BUSH 2
3-3 | 3537 2125 001 AL —)L SEAL OIL 2
3-4 | 3544 2117 000 >h SHAFT 1
3-5 | 3544 2118 000 B RAHIA— CAP 2
4 | 5121 2206 000 PAPAN SHAFT 2
CG271 19 2023/March



R BHamES &% At BERSH 25
B 4 R PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
5 | 0797 0252 825 Jyia BUSH 4
6 | A3600101 402 SW SwW 2
7 | A300 0114 001 Fvk NUT 2 M14
8 | A650 0100 600 J)—2R=vF)L NIPPLE GREASE | 2 A-M6
9 | 03500161 030 PW WASHER 12
10 | K712 0110 020 FrRJLk BOLT 12
11 | 5121 2207 000 IS4 yk BRACKET 1
12 | 5121 2208 000 D349k BRACKET 1
13 | A360 0101 002 sSW sw 16
14 | 0350 0141 022 PW WASHER 4
15 | A020 0110 025 RILEST BOLT 4
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5121 230A 7 k7 » IDLER

5121P 230A 000 00

R HRES [EE Bt RS IEES
ER AR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 3570 2301 000 9K Assy IDLER 2
1-1| 3611 2301 000 ako)y IDLER 1
1-2| 3611 2302 000 agkoYrTy SHAFT 1
1-3| 0750 0562 053 7Yy BEARING 2
1-4| 0741 0005 200 cyvy C RING 2
1-5| 0840 1305 211 FAN—IL SEAL OIL 2
1-6| 3611 2303 000 R)—7J SEAL 2
1-7| 3611 2304 000 a9k o) HN— COVER 2
1-8| 0350 0161 630 PW WASHER 2
1-9| A360 0101 602 SW WASHER 2
1-10| 3611 2305 000 YRGS AV F b NUT 1
1-11| A300 0116 001 Fuk NUT 1 M16
1-12 | A650 0100 600 J)—R=wI)L NIPPLE GREASE | 1 A-M6
2 | 51212301 000 | A9KRHYLTH+—%H YOKE 2
3 | 36882213 000 RILk BOLT 2 M16
4 | A300 0116 001 Fvk NUT 2 M16
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5121 240A 77 S—1a—= ROLLER ﬁ

5121P 240A 000 00

gl

R HRES &%k Bt A £
EE2E ] PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 3544 2111 000 T Assy ROLLER ASSY| 2

1-2| 3537 2124 001 PalIdyia BUSH 2

1-3| 3537 2125 001 AAIL—IL SEAL OIL 2

1-4| 3544 2117 000 D27 SHAFT 1

1-5| 3544 2118 000 B RANAIN— CAP 2
2 | 03500161 030 PW WASHER 4
3 | K7120110 020 FRIJLk BOLT 4
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5121 250A /1Y /N7 KB CUTTING ROTARY ﬁ

AN W =" =" £t o) |

o / / - — r ) 5121P 250A 000 01-01
& b / S ey, / \

v Al

5121P 250A 000 01-02

@@
\23—1 6

23-12 2 \
\W@< 2

23-14 - ///f§§é/// jg
23-12 23-21
23-20
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Rt HRES B Rt BRASH e
B &4 R PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 5121 2501 000 0T FRANGE 1
2 | 0750 0560 064 7YY BEARING 2
3 | 5121 2502 000 Ev PIN 1
4 | 0741 0005 500 cy>y C RING 2
5 | K712 0110020 FARILE BOLT 9
6 | 5121 2503 000 JL—k PLATE 1
7 | 05710010 045 *— KEY 2
8 | 5121 2504 000 77— PULLEY 1
9 | 53584223 000 Tyix WASHER 1
10 | K712 0610 025 FJLk BOLT 1
11 | 5121 2505 000 T34vbk BRACKET 1
12 | 0750 0562 034 P2 BEARING 2
13 | 0740 0001 700 cyvy RING 1
14 | 5121 2506 000 77— PULLEY 1
15 | F301 0108 000 FFvk NUT 2 M8
16 | 0350 0151 026 PW WASHER 1
17 | 5121 2507 000 TS7yk BRACKET 1
18 | A110 0110 060 RILE BOLT 1 M10 x 60
19 | A301 0110 001 Fubk NUT 1 M10
20 | 0852 1400 042 VAL V-BELT 2
21 | 5121 2509 000 TS vk BRACKET 1
22 | 5121 2511 000 XTIk SHAFT 1
23 | 5121 2515 000 HYINTF—R CASE ASSY | 1
23-1| 5332 2501 000 r— CASE 1
23-2| 5121 2515 100 XTIk SHAFT 1
23-3| 5121 2514 000 TS5 vk BRACKET 1
23-4| 5345 2113 000 RAJLFY13 GEAR13 1
23-5| 5332 2507 000 RILS— CASE 1
23-6 | 0750 0062 050 7Yy BEARING 1
23-7| 0750 0060 060 7YYy BEARING 2
23-8| 0830 0500 750 oyvy O RING 1
23-9 | 0740 0003 000 cyvy C RING 1
23-10 [ 7410 1004 000 Faoaty CAP 1
23-11| 3516 2302 000 AL —IL SEAL 1
23-12| K712 0110 025 FRJLk BOLT 6
23-13| 0750 0060 070 7YY BEARING 1
23-14 | 0840 1020 407 A= SEAL 1
23-15 | 5332 2503 000 ARNLFY 21 GEAR21 1
23-16 | 5332 2506 000 Hho— COOLOR 1
23-17| 0833 0000 800 =Ly SEAL WASHER 1
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Rl #RES @5 I B S %
&R & 44 B PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION | FRrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
23-18| K710 0108 016 FRJLk BOLT 1 M8 x 16(7T)
23-19 | 5332 2508 000 RAYY SPRING 1
23-20 | 0833 0000 800 =Ly SEAL WASHER 1
23-21 | K710 0108 016 FARILE BOLT 1 M8 x 16(7T)
23-22| 8001 0005 000 759 PLUG 1
24 | K710 0110 030 FsJLb BOLT 4 | M10 x 30(7T)
25 | F301 0110 000 FFok NUT 6 M10
26 | 5332 2517 000 Ey PIN 1
27 | 0350 0140 818 PW WASHER 3
28 | 0520 0125 016 JyEY PIN SPLIT | 3
29 | 51212516000 | FARTLHTR PR | 1
30 | 5121 2517 000 Ey PIN 2
CG271 25 2023/March




5121 320A V72 >3 TRANSMITTER ASSY

5121P 320A 000 00

R HRES B Bt A o
B & 48 FR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 5121 3301 000 youEk CONTROLBOX | 1
2 | 5117 3251 000 INyTY) BATTERY 2
3 | 51173252000 | ¥ayvo2ayTo¥ | CHARGER 1
4 | 5117 3255 000 HENILE BELT 1
5 | 5117 3256 000 ARk BELT 1
6 | 5117 3265 000 r— CASE 1
7 | 51173271000 | ¥=a7/)LarbO—S | CONTROLBOX | 1
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5121 400A Y 7 « AZ A K LIFT « SLIDE

5121P 400A 000 03

2 k

R HRES B Bt A e
B & 48 FR PART NAME.

No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 51214001 000 TS yk BRACKET 1

2 | 5121 4021 000 T PIPE 1

3 | 5121 4022 000 AT PIPE 1

4 | 5121 4023 000 TS5 vk BRACKET 4

6 | K814 0110070 FrRJLk BOLT 4

7 | A301 0110 001 Fwk NUT 8 M10

8 | 5121 4027 500 HN— COVER 1

10 | 5121 4035 000 Jyia BUSH 4

11 | 5121 4029 000 ey PIN 1

12 | 3629 4724 000 JooEY PIN 1

13 | 0796 0252 820 DUTwa BUSH 4

14 | 5121 4031 000 Ey PIN 2

15 | K710 0108 020 FrRJLk BOLT 6 | M8 x20(7T)

16 | 0550 0005 010 AT TEY PIN 4

17 | K710 0110 016 FRIL BOLT 16

18 | A650 0100 600 F)—R=w )L NIPPLE GREASE | 2 A-M6

19 | 3726 0315 000 Faiyk GROMMET | 4

20 | 5121 4036 000 AT PIPE 4
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5121 420A €77 MOWER

5121P 420A 000 04

R BERES B Bt ERASH w%
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 4201 000 E7 Assy MOWER 1
2 | K710 0110 020 FJLk BOLT 14
3 | F301 0110 000 Frubk NUT 19 M10
4 | 5121 4233 000 JLA% RUBBER 2
5 | 5121 4234 000 TSrvk BRACKET 2
6 | F301 0108 000 FFobk NUT 10 M8
7 | 5121 4235000 H— COVER 1
8 | 5121 4236 000 H—K GUARD 1
9 | 5121 4237 000 H—F GUARD 1
10 | 5121 4238 000 H— COVER 1
12 | 5121 0526 000 Tyl WASHER 4
13 | K700 0106 012 FLk BOLT 12 | M6 x 12(7T)
14 | 5121 4239 000 JLA3 RUBBER 1
15 | 5121 4242 000 TSrvk BRACKET 1
16 | 5121 0523 000 i Ny DV N RUBBER 4
17 | F300 0106 000 FFvbk NUT 4 M6
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51214201 €77 v >— MOWER ASSY

5121P 4201 000 01

o
N
12
9\ i@t\
e ANEY
N @Q/le\
D 12
R HmEs &% i<t ERSH# e
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 4202 000 K54 ASSY DRUM ASSY | 1
1-2| 5358 4211 000 HyE— CUTTER 72
1-3| 5358 4212 000 RILk BOLT 36
1-4| 3587 4621 000 FAarF vk NUT 36
1-5| 2321 4211 010 itk CUTTER Set | 1 | MN72H[iht-$ik
2 | 5121 4204 000 T34k BRACKET | 2
3 | 0750 0562 074 A7)y BEARING 2
4 | 07410007 200 cyy RING 2
5 | 5358 4223 000 Tyix WASHER 2
6 | K712 0610 025 FJLk BOLT 2
7 | 5121 4205 000 | 2 &) SEAL CAP | 1
8 | K7100108 016 FARILE BOLT 12 | M8 x 16(7T)
9 | 5121 4206 001 7F— PULLEY 1
10 | 0571 0010 045 *— KEY 1
11 | 5121 4207 000 HIR— COVER 1
12 | 5121 4232 000 T34k BRACKET | 2
13 | 5121 4245 000 DTN SHIM 1
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5121 430A 7/j— F GUARD

5121P 430A 000 01

R BERES B Bt BERASH w%
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 4301 000 H—F GUARD 1
2 | 5121 4307 000 Ey PIN 2
3 | K710 0110 020 FJLk BOLT 4
4 | 5121 4308 000 Ey PIN 1
5 | 03500140 818 PW WASHER 2
6 | 05200125016 I)EY PIN SPLIT | 2
7 | 5121 4309 000 JL—Fk PLATE 1
8 | 3570 1264 000 HARRTY YT ABSORBER | 1
9 | A3510110 002 Urvhk NUT 2 M10
10 | 0350 0140 822 PW WASHER 2
11 | K710 0108 020 FLE BOLT 18 | M8 x 20(7T)
12 | 5121 4311 000 TS5 vk BRACKET 8
13 | 5121 4312 000 JLA3 RUBBER 8
14 | 5121 4313 000 JL—k PLATE 8
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5121 440A F+ A% CASTER

5121P 440A 000 02

5
R BERES B Bt BERASH o
B & 48 FR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 4401 000 FYRE—=TI CASTER ASSY| 2
1-1| 5121 4402 000 ITS9k BRACKET 1
1-2| 5121 4412 000 FyRE— CASTER 1
1-3| A114 0112 100 RILE BOLT 1
1-4| A360 0101 202 S\ WASHER 1
1-5| A300 0112 001 Fuk NUT 1
1-6| 36112203000 | L oToUvFvyT CAP 2
3 | 36342123000 | W/ \YFDUTvia BUSH 4
4 | 5121 4406 000 TS7yk BRACKET 2
5 | 5121 4407 000 ITS79k BRACKET 2
6 | 5121 4408 000 Ey PIN 2
7 | 5116 4055 000 Ey PIN 2
8 | A114 0110 060 RILk BOLT 8 | M10 x 60 x 26
9 | A351 0110 002 Usvbk NUT 8 M10
10 | 7953 1407 000 7yl wC WASHER 2
11 | 0350 0161 040 PW PW 2
12 | A360 0101 002 sSwW Sw 2
13 | A020 0110 025 RILEST BOLT 2
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R BRES {E %k i<t & RS e
& dn 4 T PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
14 | A650 0100 600 J—AZwFTIL NIPPLE GREASE | 2 A-M6

16 | 5121 4409 000 TLA% RUBBER 2

17 | K814 0108 055 FrkJLk BOLT 4 M8 X 55(8T)

18 [ A351 0108 002 Urvk NUT 4 M8
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5121 500A )l LABEL

(o

/
I

23 32 31

[
Ee====E

BAHN—NFEMEF

5121P 500A 000 04

4R H
RH MmES &% <t IR -
B & 48 FR PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
4 | 3588 6056 000 —% LABEL 1 CANYCOM a
5 | 5121 5004 000 SR LABEL 1 757+ — ¥
6 | 5121 5005 000 SR LABEL 1 £7 95— ()
7 | 5121 5006 000 SR LABEL 1 £7 95— 58 R)
8 | 5121 5007 000 SR LABEL 1 by Th s
9 | 51215008 000 SAIL LABEL | 1 BGISL
10 | 5121 5009 000 SR LABEL | 1 A
11 | 5121 5011 000 SR LABEL i 7S — L8 (L)
12 | 5121 5012 000 SR LABEL 1 Y7 hS—48 (R)
13 | 5121 5013 000 AL LABEL 1 R EY %8R (L)
14 | 5121 5014 000 SN LABEL 1 REYE%EE (R)
15 | 5121 5015 000 2" LABEL 1 )7 4t
16 | 5121 5016 000 SR LABEL 1 AVRAYF
17 | 5121 5017 000 SR LABEL i el o)l
18 | 5121 5018 000 SR LABEL 1 VAR 88
19 | 5121 5019 000 SR LABEL 1 I59va57
20 | 5121 5021 000 SR LABEL 1 R AR
21 | 5121 5022 000 SN LABEL 1 Ea—X
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Ri| #BRES fE% <t ERSH %

B 4 R PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
22 | 5121 5023 000 SR LABEL 1 JL—1
23 | 5121 5024 000 SN LABEL 1 JL—2
24 | 5121 5025 000 SN LABEL 1 ATFUR
25 | 5121 5026 000 SN LABEL 1 Z& (NEREEE)
26 | 5121 5027 000 SN LABEL 1 ZE MUES
27 | 5121 5028 000 SR LABEL 1 BL TR
28 | 5229 5022 000 2% LABEL 1 =28 RE
29 | 5118 5024 000 <=9 LABEL 4 BRIV
30 | 5121 5029 000 IR LABEL 1 BLEIFELE
31 | 5347 5071 001 SN LABEL 1 EE 2R
32 | 5121 5031 000 SN LABEL 1 AL
33 | 5121 5032 000 27 LABEL 1 2L R
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5121 510A 77 & >/ ACCESSORIES

5121P 510A 000 06

ﬁg . . MANUA
%;gﬁ 10
1 B 2 12 |
/5
j
/6
9
15
14 /
4. / Q
™"
D 7 /30
&
\ @D \\16 iguor
\ \ g 10
- 8
3
R HeES R Bi<f bEliEk=g) wE
TR PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS

1 | 5121 5101 000 7=a7I)L MANUAL 1

2 | 3656 6502 000 Ny BAG 1

3 | 3544 7002 000 H)—2=vF)L GREASE NIPPLE | 1

4 | 5360 2057 000 "—R HOSE 1

5 | 5121 4241 000 T35k BRACKET 1

6 | 5121 5102 000 T3k BRACKET 2

7 | 5121 5103 000 Ey PIN 2

8 | 3629 4724 000 yoHEY PIN 2

9 | 53322517 000 Ey PIN 1

10 | 5121 2517 000 Ey PIN 2

12 | 51215105000 | ¥=a7JL (T2 ) | MANUALENGINE) | 1

14 | 5121 5106 000 LT WRENCH 1

15 | 5121 5107 000 NG BAG 2

16 | 5121 5108 000 FoyS CAP 30

30 | 29999 6018 000 2T — SPRAY 1 FFaJh4Ta—

30 | 29999 6031 000 ATL— SPRAY 1 RILE—

30 | 29999 6032 000 AL — SPRAY 1 O0—XLwk
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5121 610A * -7 )L %> 72 HYDRAULIC TANK

5121P 610A 000 04

R HRES k= Bt A o
EE2E ] PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS

1 | 5121 6101 000 "y TANK 1

2 | 5121 6109 000 ITS79k BRACKET 1

3 | 5121 6119 000 IS0 FLANGE 1

4 | 08300200 850 oYy O-RING 1

5 | 0833 0001 200 =LV K SEAL WASHER 1 M12 A

6 | K712 0112020 FrRJLk BOLT 1

7 | 5374 0303 000 Xy CAP 1

8 | K710 0108 016 FARILE BOLT 10 | M8 x 16(7T)
9 | 51176031000 |4 —¥ (FAILLR)L) GAUGE 1

10 | 5121 6121 000 I FLANGE 1

11 | 0830 0200 500 oyvy O RING 1

12 | 5121 6122 000 TAILAILAVE FILTER 1

13 | 5121 6123 000 T34k BRACKET 1

14 | 5121 0523 000 RV N RUBBER 4

15 | K710 0110 020 FRJLk BOLT 4

16 | 5121 0526 000 T WASHER 4

17 | K700 0106 012 FRJLE BOLT 12 | M6 x 12(7T)
18 | 5121 6124 000 IT—35 INSULATOR | 1
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R EHRES &%k Eite i S &%
& dn 4 T PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | 5121 6125 000 TS5k BRACKET 1
20 | 5121 6128 000 ILA5 RUBBER 1
21 5121 6129 000 EESI MAGNET 1
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5121 620A =.77*Y HYDRAULIC

7

5121P 620A 000 05-01

2023/March



R #®RES EE ZIF B RS %
B &4 R PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 5121 6201 000 V|V VALVE 1
2 | K814 0108 070 FrRJLk BOLT 6 | M8 x 70(8T)
3 | 3667 6028 000 FTAING—5 COOLER 1
4 | 3726 0315 000 FOiyk GROMMET | 4
5 | 5121 6202 000 TSk BRACKET 1
6 | 3678 6107 000 SAVILIE FILTER 1
6-1| 3678 6107 100 H—bk1)yP ASSY ELEMENT ASSY 1
5121 6203 000 ) CYLINDER | 1
8 | 5118 6211 000 ) CYLINDER | 1
9 | 5121 6204 000 INJLT ASSY VALVE 1
9-1| 5117 6058 000 INLT ASSY VALVE 1
9-1-1| 5117 6054 001 JL—k PLATE 1
9-1-2| 5117 6045 000 NIV ASSY VALVE 1
9-3| A601 0101 300 7355 PLUG 6
9-4| 51176058 100 | A kE—JL/NLT VALVE 1
9-5| 5117 6065 000 JTL—k PLATE 1
9-6| 5117 6066 000 ALk BOLT 4
9-7| A600 0101 000 759 PLUG 1
9-8| 5117 6063 100 VA=A FTyhLT VALVE 1
9-9| A544 0705045 | FryTRHa— SCREW 4
9-11| 0830 1100 090 oyvy O RING 4
10 | A650 0100 600 F)—R=w )L NIPPLE GREASE | 1 A-M6
11 | 35915014 000 ey PIN 1
12 | 0740 0002 000 cyvy RING 4
13 | 5121 6205 000 ey PIN 1
14 | 3580 6012 000 XTIk SHAFT 1
15 | 5121 6206 000 EY PIN 1
16 | 5116 4055 000 Ey PIN 1
17 | 5121 6207 000 TLA% RUBBER 1
18 | 5121 6208 000 JL—k PLATE 1
19 | 0520 0125 020 JYEY PIN SPLIT | 1
20 | K710 0108 020 FARJLE BOLT 6 | M8 x 20(7T)
21 | 5121 6209 000 TS vk BRACKET 1
22 | 5117 6101 000 JL -k PLATE 1
23 | 51176102 100 | /\LT (1, YL/AK) VALVE 1
24 | F301 0108 000 FFobk NUT 2 M8
25 | K710 0108 016 Fav Lk BOLT 15| M8 x 16(7T)
26 | 5121 6211 000 IS7yk BRACKET 1
27 | 5121 6212 000 TS7yk BRACKET 1
28 | 5121 6213 000 TS5 yk BRACKET 1
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Rl #RES @5 I B S %
&R & 44 B PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION | FRrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
29 | 5121 6215 000 TS7yk BRACKET 1
30 | A544 0705 045 FryIRY)21— BOLT 4
31 | A360 0100 502 SW WASHER 4 M5 F
32 | 36616109 000 HPYFIILR ADAPTER 2
33 | 3611 7302 000 TILR ADAPTER 1
34 | 3665 5155 000 HPYFIILRS5 ADAPTER 1
35 | K710 0110 020 FARILE BOLT 1
36 | K700 0106 012 FARJLL BOLT 4 | M6 x 12(7T)
37 | A600 0101 300 754 PULG 1
38 | 5121 6219 000 JL—k PLATE 1
39 | 5121 6221 000 IT3ryk BRACKET 1
40 | 36A4 6215 000 FANTAILB— FILTER 1
40-1| 3676 6121 200 L% FILTER 1
41 | 3655 5125 000 I)LR ADAPTER 1
42 | 5108 4243 000 TETH ADAPTER 1
43 | 5121 6222 000 FybhN— COVER 1 M14 A
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7

5121P 630A 000 02

5121 630A .77 /NA 71> (£—% ) HYDRAULIC LINE(MOTOR)
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5121 640A L7774 71> ( K L 2 ) HYDRAULIC LINE(DRAIN)
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5121P 640A 000 04

E—42—FLV [L] ~E&

TH

< ‘ﬁ&\é 14
29 S 24
\ \A@ _—
& \ E—4%—FL> [R] ~¥#
AN
NN q 6
1 %> S ”\5
%/@%\ @\/ IEEA ST
20 32 1\0\\/
N
R BRES &%k Bt ERSH# 5E
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 6401 000 T=HR—ILR MANIHOLD | 1
2 | 5121 6402 000 Y=HR—ILR MANIHOLD | 1
3 | K7100108 016 FJLE BOLT 4 | M8 x16(7T)
4 | 3663 6242 000 TETE ADAPTER 1
5 | 5121 6403 000 == HOSE 1
6 | 3611 7302 000 I)LR ADAPTER 2
7 | 5121 6404 000 == HOSE 1
8 | 5121 6405 000 R—R HOSE 1
9 | 36555114 000 TETA ADAPTER 4
10 | 8002 6103 000 R—R HOSE 1
11 | 3661 6165 000 TR ADAPTER 2
12 | 5121 6407 000 R—R HOSE 1
13 | 5117 6509 000 A9Z5T5Y PLUG 1
14 | 5121 6413 000 YEXTI(ILE ADAPTER 1
15 | 5121 6408 000 R—X HOSE 1
16 | 5117 6725 000 TETZ ADAPTER 1
17 | 3655 5125 000 TILR ADAPTER 1
18 | 0833 0001 200 =Ty SEAL WASHER 1 Mi12 A
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R EHRES &% At BERSH 25
B 4 R PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | K712 0112 020 FRJLE BOLT 1

20 | 5121 6409 000 THETH ADAPTER 1

21 | 5121 6411 000 == HOSE 1

22 | 36A8 6209 000 R—R HOSE 1

23 | 5121 6412 000 TETA ADAPTER 1

24 | 3537 6102 000 IILiR ADAPTER 1

25 | 5210 6078 000 735 ADAPTER 1

26 | 3655 5113 000 F—R ADAPTER 1

27 | 36AA 6015 000 TETH ADAPTER 1

28 | 5121 6414 000 R—R HOSE 1

29 | 36355023 000 T5v— TUBE 1
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5121 650A 27V /\A /1> (& RV ) HYDRAULIC LINE (Retune Line)

5121P 650A 000 00

7 s 7\ ’5 7\ S /7

\?@}9% %/3 =
7
5,

R BERES k= Bt ERASH w%
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5121 6501 000 = HOSE 1
2 | 5121 6502 000 A ) PIPE 1
3 | 5121 6503 000 =R HOSE 2
4 | 53312021000 =R HOSE 1
5 | 5121 6504 000 AT PIPE 1
6 | 5121 6505 000 =2 HOSE 1
7 | 33082114 000 AWV BAND 10
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5121 660A .77V /)NA 732 (U 7 I ) HYDRAULIC LINE(LIFT)

5121P 660A 000 01

R BERES B Bt A w%
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 35376102 000 TR ADAPTER 2
2 | 5121 6601 000 HR—= HOSE 1
3 | 3611 7302 000 TR ADAPTER 4
4 | 5121 6602 000 =R HOSE 1
5 | 5121 6605 000 =2 HOSE 1
6 | 36555114 000 TETA ADAPTER 1
7 | 5121 6604 000 =2 HOSE 1
8 | 5121 6606 000 I)LR ADAPTER 1
9 | 36370254 000 TIRFYIINUR BAND 1
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